Cook County Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security Community Outreach Tool-Kit 2024 Cook County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan



Community Outreach Tool-Kit

Social Media Taglines for Promoting the Community Preparedness Survey

Instructions to Participating Jurisdictions: Please post one of the following messages below once a week on your social media platforms, such as Facebook, NextDoor and X.

Facebook and NextDoor:

• Are you prepared for the next disaster? Let the County know. Cook County residents and businesses can help the County update its emergency preparedness plans by completing a voluntary online questionnaire. Feedback from the confidential 10-minute survey will enable the Cook County Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security to better serve residents and businesses before, during and after an emergency or disaster.

To fill out the questionnaire, go to: https://cookgov.me/mitigate2024

The survey will remain open until May 31, 2024.

- Cook County Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security wants to know how to better prepare you for disasters. All responses are confidential and will greatly help improve preparedness in the County. Join the conversation at **cookgov.me/mitigate2024**
- Cook County Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security wants you to take a disaster preparedness survey. Don't miss out on your opportunity to join the conversation. **cookgov.me/mitigate2024**
- What have you done to prepare for the next disaster? How can Cook County help? Let them know by completing this 10-minute survey. **cookgov.me/mitigate2024**

X (formerly known as Twitter):

• Are you prepared for emergencies? Let the County know. Cook County needs your input. Complete this preparedness survey. **cookgov.me/mitigate2024**

- Are you disaster resilient? Let us know how you've prepared for emergencies. <u>cookgov.me/mitigate2024</u>
- How prepared is Cook County for disasters? Join the conversation at cookgov.me/mitigate2024
- What will you do if a disaster hits Cook County? Let us know at https://cookgov.me/mitigate2024
- What have you done to prepare for emergencies? How can Cook County help? Let us know by taking this survey. <u>cookgov.me/mitigate2024</u>

Cook County Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security (EMRS) Community Outreach Tool-Kit 2024 Cook County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan (MJ-HMP)



Community Outreach Tool-Kit

Social Media Taglines for Promoting the **Public Meetings**

Instructions to Participating Jurisdictions: Please post the following message on your social media platforms, such as Facebook and NextDoor.

MESSAGE 1: Facebook and NextDoor

Cook County's Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security is hosting three public information and planning sessions to gather input from Cook County residents regarding potential natural hazards and disasters that could impact the County. These sessions are part of the 2024 Cook County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan update process.

Monday, May 6, 2024

6:30 - 7:30 p.m. Lester L. Long Fieldhouse - Ember Room 14700 Evers Dolton, IL 60419

<u>Tuesday, May 7, 2024</u>

6:30 - 7:30 p.m. Skokie Public Library 5215 Oakton St. Skokie, IL 60077

<u>Tuesday, May 14, 2024</u>

6:30 - 7:30 p.m. Melrose Park Senior Building 900 N. 25th St. Melrose Park, IL 60160

The meeting will provide the public an opportunity to review the potential hazards that could occur within Cook County and will request input for the various mitigation measures intended to eliminate or reduce the impact of those hazards. For questions, please contact Cook County Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security at (312) 603-8180 or email kimberly.nowicki@cookcountyil.gov

MESSAGE 2: Facebook and NextDoor for targeted outreach

Instructions to Participating Jurisdictions: Please post the message **most applicable** to your community on your social media platforms, such as Facebook and NextDoor.

Monday, May 6, 2024 – Dolton, IL

Cook County Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security (EMRS) wants to know how it can better prepare you for disasters.

Come join us on Monday, May 6, 2024 from 6:30 - 7:30 p.m. at the Lester L. Long Fieldhouse - Ember Room, 14700 Evers, Dolton, IL 60419.

The meeting will provide the public an opportunity to review the potential hazards that could occur within Cook County and will request input for the various mitigation measures intended to eliminate or reduce the impact of those hazards. For questions, please contact Cook County Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security at (312) 603-8180 or email kimberly.nowicki@cookcountyil.gov

Tuesday, May 7, 2024 - Skokie, IL

Cook County Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security (EMRS) wants to know how it can better prepare you for disasters.

Come join us on Tuesday, May 7, 2024 from 6:30 - 7:30 p.m. at the Skokie Public Library, 5215 Oakton St. Skokie, IL 60077.

The meeting will provide the public an opportunity to review the potential hazards that could occur within Cook County and will request input for the various mitigation measures intended to eliminate or reduce the impact of those hazards. For questions, please contact Cook County Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security at (312) 603-8180 or email <u>kimberly.nowicki@cookcountyil.gov</u>

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 – Melrose Park, IL

Cook County Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security (EMRS) wants to know how it can better prepare you for disasters.

Come join us on Tuesday, May 14, 2024 from 6:30 - 7:30 p.m. at the Melrose Park Senior Building, 900 N. 25th St., Melrose Park, IL 60160.

The meeting will provide the public an opportunity to review the potential hazards that could occur within Cook County and will request input for the various mitigation measures intended to eliminate or reduce the impact of those hazards. For questions, please contact Cook County Department of Emergency Management and Regional Security at (312) 603-8180 or email <u>kimberly.nowicki@cookcountyil.gov</u>